2020 National Sorghum Producers

2nNmerstae 27 Y ield Contest Results
Lubbock, TX 79403
(806)749-3478

*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM 1st, 2nd, 3rd PLACE STATE WINNERS*

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Ella Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 245.86 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Chris Santini New Jersey Warren 204.64 Pioneer 84G62
3rd River Hollow Farms LLC New Jersey Warren 197.99 Pioneer 84G62
DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

1st Long Farms Jerry and Sue Long Kansas Washington 186.84 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Brad Robison Nebraska Harlan 182.35 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Kasey Gambie Kansas Kiowa 181.60 Pioneer 85P44
DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

1st Santino Santini Jr. New Jersey ‘Warren 203.94 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Billy H Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 188.95 Pioncer 84P80
3rd Drozd Family Grain Michigan Van Buren 181.15 Pioneer 86P20
DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

1st David Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 205.32 Pioneer 89Y79
2nd Sue Pifer Kansas Washington 190.21 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Lee Pifer Kansas Washington 172.23 Pioneer 84G62
FOOD GRADE

ist Stephanie Santini New Jersey Warren 189.10 Sorghum Partners SP 33840
IRRIGATED EAST

1st Jeffrey Barlieb New Jersey Warren 200.71 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Tom Krull Michigan St. Joseph 192.30 Pioneer 88P71
3rd Sharon Santini New Jersey Warren 180.89 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED WEST

1st Kimberly Gamble Kansas Kiowa 223.51 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Chad Dane Nebraska Clay 208.47 Pioneer 84P72
3rd Ben Amerin Kansas Meade 205.96 DEKALB DKS54-07

STATE WINNERS

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware 1st Kent Vogl Brothers 100.98 Pioneer 84P80
Hlinois st Bond Jim Stoecklin Farm 173.54 Pioneer 85G03
Towa Ist Wayne Galt Porter 189.63 Pioneer 84G62
Maryland 1st Montgomery William F Willard Farms LLC 139.53 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri 1st Mercer Gage Neal Porter 165.06 Pioneer 84PR0
New Jersey 1st Warren Chris Santini 204.64 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 2nd Warren River Hollow Farms LLC 197.99 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 3rd Warren Carly Barlieb 196.72 Pioneer 84G62
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 194.80 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina 2nd Perquimans Laurence Chappell 104.70 Dyna-Gro Seed M69GB38
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Ella Johnston 245.86 Pioneer 84G62

DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas 1st Washington Long Farms Jerry and Sue Long 186.84 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 2nd Kiowa Kasey Gamble 181.60 Pioneer 85P44
Kansas 3rd Kiowa Katelynn Alderfer 181.43 Pioneer 85P44
Nebraska 1st Harlan Brad Robison 182.35 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 2nd Pawnee Mark Bloss 179.29 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 3rd Pawnee Matthew Bloss 168.45 Pioncer 85P44
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 180.60 Pioneer 89Y79
Texas 1st San Patricio Rieder Farms 123.51 B-H Genetics BH4041

Page 1 of 3



DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

State

Delaware 1st
Delaware 2nd
Illinois 1st
Indiana 1st
Michigan st
Missouri 1st

New Jersey 1st
New Jersey 2nd
New York st
North Carolina 1st
North Carolina 2nd
North Carolina 3rd

County
Kent
Kent
Clark
Lake
Van Buren
Mercer
Warren
Warren
Oneida

' Davidson
Perquimans
Perquimans

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

State

Kansas 1st
Kansas 2nd
Nebraska 1st
South Dakota 1st
Texas 1st

Texas 2nd

Texas 3rd

IRRIGATED EAST

State

Indiana 1st
Michigan 1st
New Jersey 1st
New Jersey 2nd

IRRIGATED WEST

State

Idaho 1st
Kansas 1st
Kansas 2nd
Kansas 3rd
Nebraska 1st
Nebraska 2nd
Oklahoma 1st
Oklahoma 2nd
Texas 1st
Texas 2nd
Texas 3rd

County
Washington
Washington
Pawnee
Charles Mix
Wharton
Fort Bend
Nueces

County
Lake

8t. Joseph
Warren
Warren

County
Canyon
Kiowa
Meade
Kiowa
Clay
Hitchcock
Texas
Custer
Dallam
Ochiltree
Floyd

Name

G. Dennis Wilson

F Kenneth Blessing Jr
Allen Walters

Kathy Little

Drozd Family Grain
Grey Porter

Santino Santini Jr.
Promise Land Farms
Bob Pawlowski

Billy H Bowers Farm Trust
Laurence Chappell
Wallace N Ownley

Name

Sue Pifer

Lee Pifer
Matthew Bloss
David Knoll
Popp Farms 05
Mikel Brothers
Legacy Farms

Name

Bob Little
Tom Krull
Jeffrey Barlieb
Sharon Santini

Name

Michael Ball
Kimberly Gamble
Ben Amerin

Ki Gamble

Chad Dane
Baker's Acres
Neal Hofferber
Nathan Miller
Four Way Farms
Kevin Pshigoda
DL Nutt Farms JV

Yield(bu/ac)
117.31
105.54
174.98
174.77
181.15
171.56
203.94
177.39
131.24
188.95
140.42
130.20

Yield(bu/ac)
190.21
172.23
136.03
205.32
146.80
146.67
131.64

Yield(bu/ac)
174.40
192.30
200.71
180.89

Yield(bu/ac)
179.75
223.51
205.96
196.54
208.47
147.65
176.91
144.69
192.32
183.43
169.99

Seed Variety

Pioneer 84G62
Dyna-Gro Seed M60GB31
DEKALB DKS38-16
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 86P20
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Channel 6B60
Pioneer 84P80

B-H Genetics BH5755
Pioneer 83P17

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85P44
Pioneer 89Y79

DEKALB DKS54-07
DEKALB DKS44-07
Pioneer 83P27

Seed Variety
Pioneer 85G03
Pioneer 88P71
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety
Pioneer 88Y47
Pioneer 84G62

DEKALB DKS54-07
Pioneer 85P75
Pioneer 84P72

DEKALB DKS45-23
Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 85P75
Pioneer 84G62
Pioneer 84P68

COUNTY WINNERS

DRYLAND-NO TILL EAST

State
Delaware
Hllinois

Iowa
Maryland
Missouri

New Jersey
North Carolina
North Carolina
Pennsylvania

County
Kent
Bond
Wayne

Montgomery

Mercer
Warren
Davidson
Perquimans
Fulton

DRYLAND-NO TILL WEST

State

Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas

County
Barton
Comanche
Gove
Kiowa
Marshall
Pawnee

Name

Vogl Brothers

Jim Stoecklin Farm

Galt Porter

William F Willard Farms LLC
Gage Neal Porter

Chris Santini

Billy H Bowers Farm Trust
Laurence Chappell

Ella Johnston

Name

Terry & Steve Gaunt

Bibb and Nighswonger Partnership
Kirk Zerr

Kasey Gamble

John Luebcke

Justin K. Vosburgh

Yield(bu/ac)
100.98
173.54
189.63
139.53
165.06
204.64
194.80
104.70
245.86

Yield(bu/ac)
138.87
118.38
162.43
181.60
155.70
142,78

Seed Variety

Pioneer 84P80

Pioneer 85G03

Pioneer 84G62

Pioneer 84G62

Pioneer 84P80

Pioneer 84G62

Pioneer 84P80

Dyna-Gro Seed M69GB38
Pioneer 84G62

Seed Variety
DEKALB DKS38-16
DEKALB DKS33-07

Pioneer 86G32
Pioneer 85P44
Pioneer 84G62
Pionecer 84G62
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Kansas Rooks Brad & Brian Younker - YB Farms 146.10 DEKALB DKS44-07

Kansas Rush Younker Living Trust 132.42 DEKALB DKS38-16
Kansas Washington Long Farms Jerry and Sue Long 186.84 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Furnas James Gustafson 162.77 Pioneer 85Y40
Nebraska Harlan Brad Robison 182.35 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 179.29 Pioneer 84P72
South Dakota Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 180.60 Pioneer 89Y79
Texas San Patricio Rieder Farms 123.51 B-H Genetics BH4041

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EAST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware Kent G. Dennis Wilson 117.31 Pioneer 84G62
Illinois Clark Allen Walters 174.98 DEKALB DKS38-16
Indiana Lake Kathy Little 174.77 Pioneer 85G03
Michigan Van Buren Drozd Family Grain 181.15 Pioneer 86P20
Missouri Mercer Grey Porter 171.56 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey Warren Santino Santini Jr. 203.94 Pioneer 84G62
New York Oneida Bob Pawlowski 131.24 Channel 6B60
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 188.95 Pioneer 84P80
North Carolina Perquimans Laurence Chappell 140.42 B-H Genetics BH5755

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WEST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas ‘Washington Sue Pifer 190.21 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew Bloss 136.03 Pioneer 85P44
South Dakota Charles Mix David Knoll 205.32 Pioneer 89Y79
Texas Fort Bend Mikel Brothers 146.67 DEKALB DKS844-07
Texas Nueces Legacy Farms 131.64 Pioneer 83P27
Texas ‘Wharton Popp Farms 05 146.80 DEKALB DKS54-07
Texas Wilson Wiatrek Farms 121.78 Pioneer 84P68
FOOD GRADE

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Nebraska Hitchcock Baker's Acres 147.58 Arrow AS292FG-W
New Jersey Warren Stephanie Santini 189.10 Sorghum Partners SP 33540
IRRIGATED EAST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Indiana Lake Bob Little 174.40 Pioneer 85G03
Michigan St. Joseph Tom Krull 192.30 Pioneer 88P71
New Jersey Warren Jeffrey Barlieb 200.71 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED WEST

State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Idaho Canyon Michael Ball 179.75 Pioneer 88Y47
Kansas Barton Terry & Steve Gaunt 164.60 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Kiowa Kimberly Gamble 223.51 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Meade Ben Amerin 205.96 DEKALB DKS854-07
Kansas Pawnee Justin K. Vosburgh 173.75 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Clay Chad Dane 208.47 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska Hitchcock Baker's Acres 147.65 DEKALB DKS45-23
Oklahoma Custer Nathan Miller 144.69 Pioneer 84G62
Oklahoma Texas Neal Hofferber 176.91 Pioneer 86G32
Texas Dallam Four Way Farms 192.32 Pioneer 85P75
Texas Floyd DL Nutt Farms JV 169.99 Pioneer 84P68
Texas Hidalgo Fike Farms 106.78 DEKALB DKS53-53
Texas Lubbock Wayne Heinrich 147.27 Pioneer 84P68
Texas Ochiltree Kevin Pshigoda 183.43 Pioneer 84G62
Texas San Patricio Rieder Farms 157.13 B-H Genetics BH4041
Texas Tom Green Bernie Fuchs 145.58 Pioneer 8§4P68
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